### REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

### PORTFOLIO COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS TO

# **NATIONAL ADVISORY COUNCIL ON INNOVATION** BILL

[B 29—97] (As agreed to by the Portfolio Committee on Arts, Culture and Language, Scienç and Technology (National Assembly)) STORE AND ARTER STATE OF THE STATE OF

[B 29A—97]

REPUBLIEK VAN SUID-AFRIKA

### PORTEFEULJEKOMITEE-AMENDEMENTE OP

# WETSONTWERP OP DIE NASIONALE ADVIESRAAD VIR **INNOVERING**

**W** 29—97]

(Soos goedgekeur deur die <sup>Porte</sup>: feuljekomitee oor Kuns, Kultuur en Taal, Wetenskap en Tegnologie (Nasionale Vergadering))

ISBN O 621272949 **W** 29A—97]

### AMENDMENTS AGREED TO

## NATIONAL ADVISORY COUNCIL ON INNOVATION BILL [B 29–97]

#### CLAUSE I

- 1. In the English text, on page 2, in line 21, to omit the first "Ministers" and to substitute "Ministers".
- 2. In the English text, on page 2, in line 21, to omit the second "Ministers" and to substitute "Ministers".
- 3. On page 4, in line 24, after "may" to insert ", after consultation with NACI,".

### CLAUSE 3

1. On page 4, in line 32, to omit all the words after the second "Minister," up to and including "competitiveness" in line 36 and to substitute:

the Ministers Committee and the Cabinet, on the role and contribution of science, mathematics, innovation and technology, including indigenous technologies, in promoting and achieving national objectives, namely to improve and sustain the quality of life of all South Africans, develop human resources for science and technology, build the economy, and strengthen the country's competitiveness in the international sphere

### **CLAUSE 4**

- 1. On page 4, in lines 44 and 45, to omit "and science and technology institutions" and to substitute:
  - , science and technology institutions and private institutions
- 2. On page 4, in line 46, after "development" to insert ", acquisition".
- 3. On page 6, after line 28, to insert the following paragraph:
  - (n) developments in the fields of science, technology and innovation which might require new legislation;
- 4. On page 6, in line 29, to omit "technology and innovation" and to substitute:
  - mathematics, innovation and technology, including indigenous technologies,
- 5. [n the English text, on page 6, in line 33, to omit "Ministers" and to substitute "Ministers".

### CLAUSE 5

1. In the English text, on page 6, in line 39, to omit "Ministers" and to substitute "Ministers".

### CLAUSE 12

1. On page 10, in line 22, after "activities" to insert:

including an assessment of the extent to which its objects have been achieved,

- 2. On page 10, in line 22, to omit all the words after "Minister" up to and including "possible" in line 23.
- 3. on page 10, after line 23, to add the following subsection:
  - (2) The Minister shall cause the report to be tabled in Parliament within 14 days after receipt thereof if Parliament is then in ordinary session or, if Parliament is not then in ordinary session, within 14 days after the commencement of its next ordinary session.

4